110 USA:  1-888-41-ASTEC    Europe (UK):  01384-842211     Asia (HK): 852-2437-9662
S P E C I A L  F E A T U R E S
• 2:1 Input range
• 1.25 x 0.80 x 0.40 Case size
• 1500Vdc Isolation
E N V I R O N M E N T A L
Operating ambient temperature:
 -40°C to +85°C (Full load, no derating)

.5
4)
1.
25
(3
2.
2)
0.
88
(2
2.
4)
O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M A T I O N
Input Output  1 Output 2 Maximum Model Number
Voltage Voltage Voltage Power
9-18VDC 3.3V @ 1.0A 3.3W AA05E-012L-033S
9-18VDC 5V @ 1.0A 5W AA05E-012L-050S
9-18VDC 12V @ 0.41A 5W AA05E-012L-120S
9-18VDC 15V @ 0.33A 5W AA05E-012L-150S
9-18VDC +12V @ 0.20A -12V @ 0.20A 4.8W AA05E-012L-120D
9-18VDC +15V @ 0.16A -15V @ 0.16A 4.8W AA05E-012L-150D
18-36VDC 3.3V @ 1.0A 3.3W AA05E-024L-033S
18-36VDC 5V @ 1.0A 5W AA05E-024L-050S
18-36VDC 12V @ 0.41A 5W AA05E-024L-120S
18-36VDC 15V @ 0.33A 5W AA05E-024L-150S
18-36VDC +12V @ 0.20A -12V @ 0.20A 4.8W AA05E-024L-120D
18-36VDC +15V @ 0.16A -15V @ 0.16A 4.8W AA05E-024L-150D
36-72VDC 3.3V @ 1.0A 3.3W AA05E-048L-033S
36-72VDC 5V @ 1.0A 5W AA05E-048L-050S
36-72VDC 12V @ 0.41A 5W AA05E-048L-120S
36-72VDC 15V @ 0.33A 5W AA05E-048L-150S
36-72VDC +12V @ 0.20A -12V @ 0.20A 4.8W AA05E-048L-120D
36-72VDC +15V @ 0.16A -15V @ 0.16A 4.8W AA05E-048L-150D
N O T E S :
1. 20 MHz bandwidth. An external 0.1uf ceramic capacitor  is
recommended to be placed fromVout to Comm.
2. All specifications are typical at nominal line, full load, and 25°